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MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY,UDAIPUR(RAJ.) 
CONSOLIDATED PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN M.SC. BOTANY (NEP) SEMESTER-I 

ADMISSION: 2025-2026 

Consolidated Provisional Merit List for Admission in 

M. Sc. Botany (NEP) Semester 

2025 (Sunday) up to 12.00 Noon. 

1. This is only provisional list, which does not mean to provide any right to the candidates to claim admission in M. Sc. Botany 
(NEP) Semester-I. 

2. Grievances in the merit list may be submitted to the department of Botany via E-mail on botany@mlsu. ac.in till 24th August 

3. Final Merit list will be declared on 26" August 2025 at 5.00 PM on MLSU web site www.mlsu.ac.in. 

23.08.2025 

4. All candidates are advised to bring ll the required documents in original ( all B.Sc. Mark Sheet , Caste Certificate, EWws, TSP 
Certificate etc. ) and a set of self attested xerox copies of all the required documents along with admission fees (Cash/online 
payment) on the date of counseling. Fees chart is available on university website. 

5. All OBC/MBC/EWS candidates are required to submit the latest category certificate. 
6. The date of counseling is 29" August 2025 at 2.00 P.M. onward. 

7. All the candidates are required to report one hour before (1.00 P.M.) on 29" August 2025 at the department of Botany, 
University College of Science, Mohan LaB Sukhadia University, Udaipur on the date of counseling. 

8. All candidates of B.Sc. B.Ed are advised to bring All Semesters/years original mark sheet along with final semester/year 
mark sheet on the day of counseling otherwise they are not eligible for admission. 

slgpos 



2 

MERIT 

NO. 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

NAME OF STUDENT 

ANURANJANI JODHA 

SARIA SHEIKH 

ANJALI KUNWAR 
SOLANKI 

DIVYA JOSHI 

PUSHPENDRA SINGH 
RATHORE 

HITANSHI JAIN 

PRIYA TIWARI 

DEEPAK KUMAR HARIJAN 

PALLAVI SHRIMALI 

SAKSHI GORANA 

NIDHI SOMANI 

FATHERNAME 

MR.CHAIN SINGH RATHORE 

MR.MOHD ASHIK SHEIKH 

MR.TAKAT SINGH SOLANKI 

MR.ASHOK JOSHI 

MR.TEJ SINGH RATHORE 

MR.ASHISH JAIN 

MR.AMIT TIWARI 

MR.RADHA KISHAN 

MR.KAMLESH SHRIMALI 

MR.AJAY KUMAR LOHAR 

MR.RAMPAL SOMANI 

T 

STUDENT 

CATEGORY 

EWS 

GEN 

GEN 

EWS 

EWS 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

EWS 

GEN 

GEN 

UNIVERSITY 

NAME 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 
(A) 

41.04 

41.44 

42.89 

34.44 

40.67 

41.89 

40.33 

40.89 

39.33 

39.15 

38.26 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 

(B 

40.33 

44.44 

42.11 

50.00 

42.44 

41.00 

41.11 

39.67 

40.67 

40.78 

41.33 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 

5 

FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

86.4 

85.9 

85.0 

84.4 

83.1 

82.9 

81.4 

80.6 

80.0 

79.9 

79.6 

PEMARKS 

EWS CERTIFICATE REQUIRED 



3 

MERIT 

NO. 

1 

22 

21 

12 

16 

19 

20 

13 

14 

15 

17 

NAME OF STUDENT 

TEENA KUNWER 

CHUNDAWAT 

MANISHA KUNWAR 

NAGESH KUMAR 

RINKU KUNWER 

CHUNDAWAT 

PRARBDHI CHAUHAN 

SAJIYA BANO 

KAREENA SUWALKA 

KAILASH KUMAR 

VANSHIKA SHARMA 

ISHA RAYKWAL 

KHUSHALI SONWAL 

FATHERNAME 

MR.JODH SINGH CHUNDAWAT 

MR.KAN DAN CHARAN 

SHRI.LACHCHHA RAM 

MR.JODH SINGH CHUNDAWAT 

MR.VISHVPAL SINGH 
CHAUHAN 

MR.MOHAMMAD HUSAIN 

MR.BHERU LAL SUWALKA 

MR.KUPARAM 

MR.AJAY KUMAR SHARMA 

MR.DEVI LAL RAYKWAL 

MR.AJAY KUMAR SONWAL 

STUDENT 

CATEGORY 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

GEN 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

OBC(NCL) 

OBC(NCL) 

OBC(NCL) 

SC 

SC 

UNIVERSITY 
NAME 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 

(A) 

40.44 

37.56 

39.85 

39.67 

39.41 

36.93 

38.44 

36.33 

37.85 

36.93 

36.96 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 

(B) 

38.89 

41.00 

38.33 

37.89 

37.89 

39.89 

38.00 

39.78 

38.11 

38.56 

37.89 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 
FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

79.3 

78.6 

78.2 

77.6 

77.3 

76.8 

76.4 

76.1 

76.0 

75.5 

74.9 

REMARKS 



31 

32 

33 

30 

29 

28 

27 

MERIT 

NO. 

26 

23 

24 

25 

NAME OF STUDENT 

HARSHITA JEENGAR 

DEVYANSHI SOLANKI 

MANISHA GURJAR 

RENU SUKHWAL 

VISHAL SHRIMALI 

HARSHIT MEGHWAL 

RISHIKA MEENA 

KHUSHI KUMARI 
MALVIYA 

PARUL BHATNAGAR 

NIDHI MEENA 

BHAGCHAND SHARMA 

FATHERNAME 

MR.KAILASH CHANDRA 

MR.ASHOK SOLANKI 

MR.GOPAL LAL GURJAR 

MR.PURAN MAL 

MR.PRAKASH SHRIMALI 

MR.RAJENDRA KUMAR 
MEGHWAL 

MR.BANSHI LAL MEENA 

MR.PRABHU RAM 

MR.NAND KISHORE 
BHATNAGAR 

MR.PHOOLCHAND MEENA 

MR.RAMPAL SHARMA 

STUDENT 

CATEGORY 

SC 

MBC(NCL) 

SC 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

ST 

OBC(NCL) 

ST 

GEN 

EWS 

UNIVERSITY 
NAME 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

Other 

other 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 

(A) 

36.26 

36.93 

37.04 

34.81 

37.52 

35.63 

33.89 

33.41 

33.89 

35.15 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 

(B) 

38.44 

37.33 

37.11 

38.89 

35.33 

36.89 

37.67 

37.89 

36.83 

35.00 

35.67 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C 
FINAL % 

(A+B+c) 

74.7 

74.3 

74.1 

73.7 

72.9 

72.5 

71.6 

71.3 

70.7 

70.1 

69.5 

REMARKS 



42 

43 

44 

41 

38 

39 

40 

MERIT 

NO. 

37 

34 

35 

36 

NAME OF STUDENT 

DIXITA RATHORE 

PANKAJ VAISHNAV 

JIGYASA PATIDAR 

AKSHIMA MEENA 

JIGYASA PUROHIT 

KHATIK SHREE VINAY 
KUMAR 

ROHIT GARG 

RAMESH 

KHUSHI SUTHAR 

ANUPAMA SAHU 

BHAVNA MEENA 

FATHERNAME 

MR.PRAVENDRA SINGH 
RATHORE 

MR.SHANTI DAS VAISHNAV 

MR.GOVARDHAN LAL PATIDAR 

MR.MAHENDRA MEENA 

MR.GOURI SHANKAR PUROHIT 

MR.SHREE SOHAN LAL JI 

MR.MANOJ GARG 

MR.SAHI RAM 

MR.RAJENDRA SUTHAR 

MR.SATISH SAHU 

MR.MUKESH MEENA 

STUDENT UNIVERSITY 
CATEGORY NAME 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

GEN 

ST 

EWS 

SC 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

OBC(NCL) 

OBC(NCL) 

ST 

OTHER 

MLSU 

OTHER 

OTHER 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

OTHER 

Other 

MLSU 

MLSU 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 
(A) 

34.70 

34.19 

35.52 

35.22 

34.48 

33.30 

33.41 

34.67 

33.37 

33.00 

33.33 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 
(B 

34.44 

34.89 

33.33 

33.33 

34.00 

34.56 

34.44 

33.17 

34.00 

34.33 

33.56 

WEIGHTAGE 
(C) 

FINAL% 

(A+B+C) 

69.1 

69.1 

68.9 

68.6 

68.5 

67.9 

67.9 

67.8 

67.4 

67.3 

66.9 

REMARKS 



6 

MERIT 

NO. 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

NAME OF STUDENT 

PRANJAL SRIVASTAVA 

HARSHITA MEGHWAL 

RISHIKA SAHU 

YUKTI PUROHIT 

PRIYANKA CHOUHAN 

PAYAL KUMARI 

BHAVESH YADAV 

KARTIK SOMPURA 

JIGNESH GAMETI 

SHASHI PRABHA MEENA 

DRAKSHI PATIDAR 

FATHERNAME 

MR.VIJAY KANT SRIVASTVA 

MR.DHANRAJ MEGHWAL 

MR.KUNDAN SAHU 

MR.PRADEEP PUROHIT 

MR.YOGENDRA SINGH 

MR.JHABAR MAL 

MR.DEVILAL YADAV 

MR.RAMESH CHANDRA 
SOMPURA 

SHRI.SAMBHU LAL GAMETI 

MR.KAMLESH MEENA 

MR.PURSHOTTAM PATIDAR 

STUDENT 

CATEGORY 

GEN 

SC 

OBC(NCL) 

GEN 

EWS 

SC 

SC 

EWS 

ST 

ST 

GEN 

UNIVERSITY 

NAME 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

other 

OTHER 

OTHER 

OTHER 

OTHER 

MLSU 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 

(A) 

32.67 

31.96 

34.63 

32.00 

30.96 

31.83 

31.74 

31.63 

31.11 

31.67 

30.85 

TOTAL 

BOTANY S0% 
(B) 

33.33 

33.67 

31.00 

33.44 

34.44 

33.50 

33.44 

33.22 

33.67 

33.11 

33.67 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 
FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

66.0 

65.6 

65.6 

65.4 

65.4 

65.3 

65.2 

64.9 

64.8 

64.8 

64.5 

REMARKS 



64 

65 

66 

63 

60 

61 

62 

MERIT 

NO. 

59 

56 

57 

58 

NAME OF STUDENT 

MOKSHADRAJ SINGH 

AKSHI RATHORE 

RUDRIKA VAISHNAV 

SAKSHI SWARNKAR 

ADITYA SWARNKAR 

RANJANA KUMARI 
MEGHWAL 

SHIVANI TELI 

PRITI KUNWAR RAO 

VISHAL JOSHI 

RUDRAPRATAP SINGH 
RANAWAT 

SHRIYANSHI TANK 

FATHERNAME 

MR.K TEJPAL SINGH 

MR.GAJINDER SINGH 
RATHORE 

MR.VIKRAM DAS 

MR.SATYANARAYAN 
SWARNKAR 

MR.MAN MOHAN SWARNKAR 

MR.SUKH RAM MEGHWAL 

MR.PRAKASH CHANDRA TELI 

MR.NAHAR SINGH RAO 

MR.HEERA LAL JOSHI 

MR.PUKHRAJ SINGH 
RANAWAT 

MR.SHAMBHU LAL TANK 

STUDENT 

CATEGORY 

GEN 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

OBC(NCL) 

GEN 

SC 

OBC(NCL) 

GEN 

GEN 

EWS 

GEN 

UNIVERSITY 

NAME 

OTHER 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 
(A) 

30.05 

31.11 

31.85 

30.30 

31.37 

29.67 

31.44 

31.11 

31.41 

30.22 

31.04 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 
(B) 

29.44 

33.33 

32.56 

33.67 

27.22 

33.89 

31.56 

31.67 

31.33 

31.89 

31.00 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 

5 

FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

64.5 

64.4 

64.4 

64.0 

63.6 

63.6 

63.0 

62.8 

62.7 

62.1 

62.0 

REMARKS 

B.SC. BED VIII SEM MARK SHEET 

REQUIRED 



76 

77 

75 

74 

72 

73 

MERIT 

71 

NO. 

67 

68 

69 

70 

NAME OF STUDENT 

BHARTI YADAV 

KOMAL BORIWAL 

SADAF VELIM 

CHARMI KHARADI 

AVINASH PUSHKARNA 

CHESTA KALAL 

RISHIKA VIJAYVARGIYA 

PALLAVI TRIVEDI 

AMAN BAGARIA 

KAVITA KUMARI 

SABIYA KHATUN 

FATHERNAME 

MR.SHYAM LAL 

MR.BASANTI LAL KHATIK 

MR.MOHAMMED ARIF VELIM 

MR.NARAYAN LAL KHARADI 

MR.RAMNARAYAN 

PUSHKARNA 

MR.SURESH KALAL 

MR.PRAKASH CHAND 

VIJAYVARGIYA 

MR.RAVINDRA KUMAR 

TRIVEDI 

MR.BANWARI LAL BAGARIA 

MR.????? ???? 

MR.SAGIR AHAMED 

STUDENT 

CATEGORY 

SC 

SC 

GEN 

ST 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

GEN 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

ST 

GEN 

UNIVERSITY 

NAME 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

MLSU 

OTHER 

OTHER 

MLSU 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 

(A) 

28.67 

30.04 

29.19 

26.46 

31.07 

30.96 

31.37 

30.11 

27.89 

30.00 

29.19 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 

(B 

33.33 

31.89 

32.67 

35.14 

30.33 

30.44 

30.00 

31.00 

32.78 

30.67 

30.11 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 
FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

62.0 

61.9 

61.9 

61.6 

61.4 

61.4 

61.4 

61.1 

60.7 

60.7 

59.3 

REMARKS 

B.SC. BED IV SEM MARK SHEET 
REQ. 



87 

88 

86 

85 

83 

84 

81 

82 

MERIT 

NO. 

78 

80 

79 

NAME OF STUDENT 

SNEHA LOHAR 

AKSHITA SALVI 

ANUSHKA 

PRACHATI PANCHAL 

AJAY JANWA 

PRIYANKA GARASIYA 

ANJALI KUMARI 

NIDHEE RAHAR 

SUNIL KUMAR AHARI 

RISHIKA GEHLOT 

PRADHUMAN ROAT 

FATHERNAME 

MR.SUNDER LAL LOHAR 

MR.MITTHU LAL SALVI 

MR.SATYA PRKASH 

MR.AJABA LAL PANCHAL 

MR.MANGI LAL JANWA 

MR.KAMALKANT GARASIYA 

MR.KAILASH KUMAR 

MR.DEVKARAN SINGH RAHAR 

MR.SHANKER LAL AHARI 

MR.DILIP SALVI 

MR.GANESH LAL ROAT 

STUDENT UNIVERSITY 
CATEGORY NAME 

OBC(NCL) 

OBC(NCL) 

OBC(NCL) 

ST 

GEN 

SC 

ST 

SC 

ST 

SC 

OBC(NCL) 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

other 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 

(A) 

27.81 

27.63 

29.78 

28.63 

28.67 

28.93 

28.63 

28.83 

29.96 

27.96 

27.19 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 

(B) 

31.33 

31.22 

28.83 

29.33 

29.22 

28.89 

28.78 

28.50 

27.33 

28.33 

28.11 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 
FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

59.1 

58.9 

58.6 

58.0 

57.9 

57.8 

57.4 

57.3 

57.3 

56.3 

55.3 

REMARKS 



10 

MERIT 

NO. 

98 

99 

90 

91 

92 

94 

95 

96 

97 

89 

93 

NAME OF STUDENT 

PIYUSHI BAREGAMA 

MAYA KUNWAR SISODIYA 

ARVIND BHINCHAR 

MAHENDRA KUMAR 

DHARMISHTHA KUMARI 
PATEL 

SHILPA PATIDAR 

VIJAY SHREE TELI 

SAKSHI SAHU 

KRISHNA RAJ MEGHWAL 

ASHOK 

SHARDA DAMOR 

FATHERNAME 

MR.VINOD KUMAR 
BAREGAMA 

MR.YOGENDRA SINGH 

MR.ASHOK KUMAR 

MR.BHUPA RAM 

MR.AMRIT LAL PATEL 

MR.PUNJI LAL PATIDAR 

MR.HEERA LAL TELI 

MR.YASHWANT SAHU 

MR.JIVATRAM MEGHWAL 

MR.BIRBAL 

MR.AMRIT LAL DAMOR 

STUDENT 

CATEGORY 

EWS 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

OBC(NCL) 

GEN 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

SC 

OBC(NCL) 

ST 

UNIVERSITY 
NAME 

MLSU 

Other 

OTHER 

Other 

MLSU 

OTHER 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

OTHER 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 

(A) 

25.41 

27.31 

27.11 

27.63 

26.37 

25.48 

24.89 

25.04 

25.07 

24.78 

24.96 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 
(B) 

28.89 

26.67 

26.67 

25.78 

26.33 

27.00 

26.83 

26.56 

25.67 

25.67 

25.00 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 
FINAL % 
(A+B+C) 

54.3 

54.0 

53.8 

53.4 

52.7 

52.5 

51.7 

51.6 

50.7 

50.4 

50.0 

REMARKS 



1 

MERIT 

NO. 

100 

101 

108 

109 

110 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

NAME OF STUDENT 

HARSHAL VYAS 

MUSKAN BANU CHHIPA 

DIGVIJAY SINGH 

GOVIND LAL TELI 

BHAVYANSHU AHARI 

NAINA MEENA 

NANDINI JOSHI 

A DHARANI PADAYACHI 

JYOTI MEENA 

SURAJMAL MEENA 

UDITI KHANGAROT 

FATHERNAME 

MR.PRAVIN VYAS 

MR.USMAN GANI CHHIPA 

MR.LAL SINGH 

MR.SOHAN LAL TELI 

MR.LAXMAN AHARI 

SHRI.HANJA MEENA 

MR.DEEPAK KUMAR JOSHI 

MR.P ALAGAR PADAYACHI 

MR.NANA LAL MEENA 

MR.NARAYAN LAL 

MR.JITENDRA SINGH 

T 

STUDENT 

CATEGORY 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

ST 

ST 

EWS 

GEN 

ST 

ST 

GEN 

UNIVERSITY 

NAME 

OTHER 

Other 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

Other 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

OTHER 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 

(A 

27.67 

24.07 

23.37 

23.15 

24.26 

25.30 

24.63 

22.52 

22.89 

23.00 

22.33 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 

(B) 

21.83 

25.11 

25.22 

22.33 

23.89 

22.67 

22.33 

24.00 

22.67 

22.56 

21.17 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 

3 

FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

49.5 

49.2 

48.6 

48.5 

48.1 

48.0 

47.0 

46.5 

45.6 

45.6 

43.5 

REMARKS 



2 

MERIT 

121 

118 

119 

120 

111 

NO. 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

NAME OF STUDENT 

NARENDRA MEENA 

RAHUL MENARIYA 

DIPESH MEENA 

JAGRATI SHARMA 

KALPANA CHAUDHARY 

KHUSHI NABARIYA 

KIRAN KUMARI 

MANISH GEHLOT 

PARASRAM RAIDAS 

POOJA KANWAR 

RATNA JAT 

FATHERNAME 

MR.HARAK LAL 

MR.BHARAT KUMAR MENARIA 

MR.RAMESHWAR LAL MEENA 

MR.SHARVAN KUMAR 

SHARMA 

MR.SURESH CHANDRA 
CHAUDHARY 

MR.MAHESH KUMAR 

NABARIYA 

SHRI.DEVI LAL 

MR.KISHAN LAL MEGHWAL 

MR.SUNDAR LAL RAIDAS 

MR.BALVEER SINGH 

MR.DAL CHAND JAT 

STUDENT UNIVERSITY 

CATEGORY NAME 

ST 

GEN 

ST 

GEN 

OBC(NCL) 

GEN 

EWS 

SC 

SC 

EWS 

GEN 

other 

OTHER 

MLSU 

MLSU 

MLSU 

OTHER 

OTHER 

OTHER 

TOTAL 

THEORY S0% 

(A) 

20.89 

21.78 

18.11 

36.94 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 

(B) 

20.78 

19.83 

20.44 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

WEIGHTAGE 

(C) 

FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

41.7 

41.6 

38.6 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

REMARKS 

All marksheets are not provided 

VI SEM. MARK SHEET REQUIRED 

All marksheets are not provided 

All marksheets are not provided 

All marksheets are not provided 

B.SC. IN FORESTRY 

All marksheets are not provided 

All marksheets are not provided 



MERIT 

NO. 

122 

123 

NAME OF STUDENT 

TANISHA JANGIR 

YASH VARDHAN SAHU 

FATHERNAME 

MR.MANOJ KUMAR JANGIR 

MR.RADHAKISHAN SAHU 

STUDENT 
CATEGORY 

OBC(NCL) 

GEN 

UNIVERSITY 
NAME 

OTHER 

OTHER 

TOTAL 

THEORY 50% 

(A) 

27.83 

TOTAL 

BOTANY 50% 

(B) 

WEIGHTAGE 

(c) 
FINAL % 

(A+B+C) 

0.0 

REMARKS 

I|| YR MARK SHEET REQ. AND I| YR 
SUPPLIMENTRY MARK SHEET REQ. 

All marksheets are not provided 
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